Federal Aviation Administration (FAA). 

b. Building Setback.  No part of any building under eight (8) stories in 
height shall be erected within sixty (60) feet of the perimeter property 
line. No part of any building over eight (8) stories in height shall be 
erected within one hundred twenty-five (125) feet of the perimeter 
property line.  The building setback from an internal lot line may be 
zero (0) feet if approved by the City as part of a PUD Plan. 

c. Open Space/Buffer.  The minimum required open space in this Parcel 
shall be equal to at least twenty-five percent (25%) of the gross area